CH \$315.00 195120;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/10/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Precision LLC
Street Address:	1040 12TH AVENUE N.W.
City:	ISSAQUAH
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98027-8929
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1951203	DELTAVISION
Registration Number:	2068384	NANOMOTION
Registration Number:	2068385	NANOMOVER
Registration Number:	2166349	NANOVALVE
Registration Number:	2197420	APPLIED PRECISION
Registration Number:	2492914	FLOW POINT
Registration Number:	2489831	WORX
Registration Number:	2485093	ARRAYWORX
Registration Number:	2745760	SOFTWORX
Registration Number:	2749001	WAVETUNER
Registration Number:	2636935	FLOW POINT
Serial Number:	78116340	PRESEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl Street, Suite 1500

TRADEMARK

900635801 REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0312

Address Line 4: Dall	ddress Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50755392	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House	
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan House/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021	
Total Attachments 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=SVB - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=SVB - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0313

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 30, 2002 (as amended, the "Security Agreement") by and between Applied Precision, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and Silicon Valley Bank, a California banking corporation ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 23, 2002, at Reel/Frame 2640/0607 and the subsequent corrective assignment recorded on December 6, 2007, at Reel/Frame 3673/0833, with respect to Trademarks of Grantor, its successors and assigns, including without limitation the Trademarks identified on Exhibit C attached to the Security Agreement.

Secured Party hereby releases, without any recourse or representation or warranty, its security interests in solely those certain Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"). Accordingly, with effect from and after the date hereof, the Released Trademarks hereby are deemed deleted from Exhibit C of the Security Agreement.

Secured Party does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release may be recorded and indexed by the USPTO.

Dated:	8/10/2021
--------	-----------

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Peter Suttund

Name: Petersident

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0314

SCHEDULE 1 Released Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DELTAVISION	1951203	01/23/1996
NANOMOTION	2068384	06/10/1997
NANOMOVER	2068385	06/10/1997
NANOVALVE	2166349	06/16/1998
APPLIED PRECISION	2197420	10/20/1998
FLOW POINT	2492914	09/25/2001
WORX & Design	2489831	09/18/2001
ARRAYWORX	2485093	09/04/2001
SOFTWORX	2745760	08/05/2003
WAVETUNER	2749001	08/05/2003
FLOW POINT & Design	2636935	10/15/2002

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
PRESEON	78116340	03/20/02

RECORDED: 08/11/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0315